WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
9/1/2025 thru 9/1/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-024356 09/01/2025 00:17: ACCIDENT/NO PI 200 BLOCK SPRING ST
ACCIDENT/NO PI

25-024361 09/01/2025 02:27: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

25-024363 09/01/2025 02:42: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 900 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-024364 09/01/2025 04:07: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

25-024365 09/01/2025 05:26: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

25-024366 09/01/2025 06:31: RUNAWAY 1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
RUNAWAY
25-024374 09/01/2025 08:26: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 500 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

25-024377 09/01/2025 09:31: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 1500 BLOCK COMMERCE ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

25-024379 09/01/2025 09:38: POLICE INFORMATION 100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
POLICE INFORMATION

25-024380 09/01/2025 10:47: FIGHT 1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS



25-024385

25-024386

25-024387

25-024388

25-024389

25-024390

25-024391

25-024396

25-024397

25-024398

25-024399

25-024400

25-024401

25-024403

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

12:04:

12:20:

12:39:

13:10:

13:31:

13:47:

13:49:

14:18:

14:27:

14:28:

14:29:

14:35:

14:44:

14:53:

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

MENTAL PERSON
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

LARCENY
LARCENY

CUSTODY DISPUTE
CUSTODY DISPUTE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

FRAUD
FRAUD

HARASSMENT

900 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2700 BLOCK MIDDLE RD

00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

500 BLOCK BARR AVE

00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE

PEPPERTREE LN/ TEVIS ST

2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2000 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

W JAMES ST/ VALLEY AVE

2700 BLOCK WINDWOOD DR

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



25-024404

25-024407

25-024408

25-024411

25-024413

25-024417

25-024418

25-024421

25-024423

25-024424

25-024425

25-024426

25-024427

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

14:58:

15:16:

15:29:

15:37:

15:42:

17:21:

17:28:

17:36:

18:03:

18:12:

18:19:

18:41:

18:43:

HARASSMENT

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

INDECENT EXPOSURE
INDECENT EXPOSURE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
DUI

LOST/FOUND CHILD
LOST/FOUND CHILD

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DOMESTIC

700 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1200 BLOCK MAPLE DR

900 BLOCK AMHERST ST

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

500 BLOCK ADAMS DR

00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

400 BLOCK GRAY AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

N KENT ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM

500 BLOCK ARMOUR DL



DOMESTIC

25-024428 09/01/2025 18:46: HIT AND RUN 00 BLOCK WEEMS LN
HIT AND RUN
25-024432 09/01/2025 19:23: PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR 500 BLOCK ARMOUR DL

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

25-024436 09/01/2025 20:13: DISABLED VEHICLE 1500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
DISABLED VEHICLE

25-024438 09/01/2025 20:16: SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE 300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

25-024441 09/01/2025 20:36: DRUNK IN PUBLIC W BOSCAWEN ST/ N BRADDOCK ST 'DT
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

25-024443 09/01/2025 20:42: PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR 3000 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

25-024446 09/01/2025 20:52: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

25-024447 09/01/2025 20:56: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 300 BLOCK E LEICESTER ST
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

25-024451 09/01/2025 21:34: ASSIST CITIZEN 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

25-024452 09/01/2025 21:46: BURGLARY IN PROGRESS 1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
BURGLARY IN PROGRESS

25-024457 09/01/2025 22:42: DUI 1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
DUI
25-024458 09/01/2025 22:50: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-024459 09/01/2025 22:53: REMOVE SUBJECT 100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
REMOVE SUBJECT



25-024460 09/01/2025 22:56:

25-024464 09/01/2025 23:25:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 9/2/2025
Page 4 of 4
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

UNAUTHORIZED USE
UNAUTHORIZED USE

52

1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE



