## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

9/1/2025 thru 9/1/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	<b>Date</b> Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-024356	09/01/2025 00:17:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	200 BLOCK SPRING ST
25-024361	09/01/2025 02:27:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-024363	09/01/2025 02:42:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	900 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
25-024364	09/01/2025 04:07:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
25-024365	09/01/2025 05:26:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-024366	09/01/2025 06:31:	RUNAWAY RUNAWAY	1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
25-024374	09/01/2025 08:26:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	500 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
25-024377	09/01/2025 09:31:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1500 BLOCK COMMERCE ST
25-024379	09/01/2025 09:38:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
25-024380	09/01/2025 10:47:	FIGHT ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

25-024385	09/01/2025 12:04:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	900 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
25-024386	09/01/2025 12:20:	MENTAL PERSON VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-024387	09/01/2025 12:39:	LARCENY LARCENY	200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN
25-024388	09/01/2025 13:10:	CUSTODY DISPUTE CUSTODY DISPUTE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-024389	09/01/2025 13:31:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	2700 BLOCK MIDDLE RD
25-024390	09/01/2025 13:47:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
25-024391	09/01/2025 13:49:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	500 BLOCK BARR AVE
25-024396	09/01/2025 14:18:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE
25-024397	09/01/2025 14:27:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	PEPPERTREE LN/ TEVIS ST
25-024398	09/01/2025 14:28:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-024399	09/01/2025 14:29:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	2000 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-024400	09/01/2025 14:35:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	W JAMES ST/ VALLEY AVE
25-024401	09/01/2025 14:44:	FRAUD FRAUD	2700 BLOCK WINDWOOD DR
25-024403	09/01/2025 14:53:	HARASSMENT	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

## HARASSMENT

25-024404	09/01/2025 14:58:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	700 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-024407	09/01/2025 15:16:	INDECENT EXPOSURE INDECENT EXPOSURE	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-024408	09/01/2025 15:29:	ACCIDENT/NO PI DUI	1200 BLOCK MAPLE DR
25-024411	09/01/2025 15:37:	LOST/FOUND CHILD LOST/FOUND CHILD	900 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-024413	09/01/2025 15:42:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-024417	09/01/2025 17:21:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	500 BLOCK ADAMS DR
25-024418	09/01/2025 17:28:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE
25-024421	09/01/2025 17:36:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-024423	09/01/2025 18:03:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-024424	09/01/2025 18:12:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	400 BLOCK GRAY AVE
25-024425	09/01/2025 18:19:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-024426	09/01/2025 18:41:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	N KENT ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
25-024427	09/01/2025 18:43:	DOMESTIC	500 BLOCK ARMOUR DL

## DOMESTIC

25-024428	09/01/2025 18:46:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	00 BLOCK WEEMS LN
25-024432	09/01/2025 19:23:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	500 BLOCK ARMOUR DL
25-024436	09/01/2025 20:13:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	1500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-024438	09/01/2025 20:16:	SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-024441	09/01/2025 20:36:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	W BOSCAWEN ST/ N BRADDOCK ST 'DT
25-024443	09/01/2025 20:42:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	3000 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR
25-024446	09/01/2025 20:52:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-024447	09/01/2025 20:56:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	300 BLOCK E LEICESTER ST
25-024451	09/01/2025 21:34:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-024452	09/01/2025 21:46:	BURGLARY IN PROGRESS BURGLARY IN PROGRESS	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-024457	09/01/2025 22:42:	<b>DUI</b> <i>DUI</i>	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-024458	09/01/2025 22:50:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR
25-024459	09/01/2025 22:53:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

25-024460 09/01/2025 22:56: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR
UNAUTHORIZED USE
UNAUTHORIZED USE
2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

Total Number of Calls: 52

Printed: 9/2/2025

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency